0 7792894

CH \$65,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/29/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trinity Convergence, Inc.		01/31/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Street Address:	120 San Gabriel Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94086
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77928941	VERICALL
Serial Number:	78605942	VERICALL EDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)295-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-841-9800

Email: trademarks@cobaltlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tsan Abrahamson

Address Line 1: 918 Parker Street, Building A21

Address Line 2: Cobalt LLP

Address Line 4: Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94710

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VERICALL ASSIGNMENTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Soltys
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0677

900182754

Signature:	/Gregory Soltys/
Date:	01/31/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trinity Convergence assignment#pa	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0678

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC UNDER 37 C.F.R. 3.11

WHEREAS, Trinity Convergence Limited, a UK company, having a principal place of business at Unit 11 Aquarium, 1-7 King Street, Reading, Berks RG1 2AN, and Trinity Convergence, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, having a principal place of business at 2525 Meridian Parkway, Suite 240, Durham, North Carolina 27713, United States, was or intended to use the marks in the attached Schedule A in commerce and filed an intent-to-use application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, but did not file an Amendment to Allege Use or a Statement of Use for the application (the "Marks"), and;

WHEREAS, Trinity Convergence Limited and Trinity Convergence, Inc. assigned, for good and valuable consideration, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the pending application therefor to Maxim Integrated Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business of 120 San Gabriel Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94086 United States, as part of the portion of the business thereof to which the Marks pertained as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

NOW, THEREFORE, Trinity Convergence Limited and Trinity Convergence, Inc. confirm that they did assign the Marks to Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. (the "Assignment"), and was fully cognizant of the Assignment, which was effective on or about July 29, 2010, and further confirms that this nunc pro tune assignment is being executed now in order to clarify the ownership of the Marks and to confirm that Trinity Convergence Limited and Trinity Convergence, Inc. did at that time assign unto Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, as part of the portion of the business thereof to which the Marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060.

Signed at_	Atlanta,	Georgia	on this 3/st day of fausey, 2011
			By: Datat a Bella
•			Name: Robert Blaha
			Title: Attorney of record

TRADEMARK REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0679

SCHEDULE A

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
VERICALL	77/928,941	N/A	N/A
VERICALL EDGE (Stylized)	78/605,942	3,205,074	02/06/2007

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0680